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Manatee County Department of Public Safety

License Number: ALS4102
Data As Of 6/2/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS4102

License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 4/27/2027

License Original Issue

Date 04/28/1993

Address of Record 2101 47th Terrace East
BRADENTON, FL 34203

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

202 6th Avenue East Manatee Memorial Hospital
BRADENTON, FL 34208

Address

5034 US 301 North

ELLENTON, FL 34222

Address

14500 Covenant Way

LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34202

Address

6100 15th Street East

BRADENTON, FL 34203

Address

k% CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*4% CONFIDENTIAL *+*, ** %

Address

10311 Malachite Drive East Manatee FD #
BRADENTON, FL 34211

Address

5508 33rd Avenue Dr. West

BRADENTON, FL 34212

Address

12132 US Hwy 301 North

PARRISH, FL 34219

Address

HQ 2101 47th Terrace East MEDIC 19
BRADENTON, FL 34203

Address

4319 20th Street West

BRADENTON, FL 34205

Address

10350 Cortez Road West West Manatee FD #2
BRADENTON, FL 34210

Address

8800 SR 70 E. Manatee Fire Rescue District
BRADENTON, FL 34202

Address




2901 59th Street West City of Bradenton

BRADENTON, FL 34209

Address

7611 Prospect Road Southern Manatee FD

SARASOTA, FL 34243

Address

6001 Marina Drive West Manatee FD #1

HOLMES BEACH, FL 34218

Address

ekl wx CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*ox CONFIDENTIAL **, ** #xex

Address

ek % CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** ** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*0% CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *txx

Address

1505 Dam Road County Owned

BRADENTON, FL 34208

Address

7415 Tamiami Trail Cedar Hammock Fire Control

SARASOTA, FL 34343

Address

ke 1% CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*ox CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *xxx

Address

823 49th Street East

PALMETTO, FL 34221

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
NONELL, DAVID CHARLES M D PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 37261 03/29/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDUF4GTXGED03125
1FDUF5GN1RDA14098
1FDUF5GN1RDA14098
1FDUF5GN1RDA16580
1FDUF5GN1RDA16580
1FDUF5GN1RDA34996
1FDUF5GN1RDA34996
1FDUF5GN3RDA14099
1FDUF5GN3RDA14099
1FDUF5GN3RDA16581
1FDUF5GN3RDA16581
1FDUF5GN3RDA34997
1FDUF5GN3RDA34997
1FDUF5GN4NDA00612
1FDUF5GN4ANDA00612
1FDUF5GN4NDA00613
1FDUF5GN4NDA00613
1FDUF5GN5RDA34998
1FDUF5GN5RDA34998
1FDUF5GN6RDA14100
1FDUF5GN6RDA14100
1FDUF5GN7RDA34999
1FDUF5GN7RDA34999
1FDUF5GNSRDA34994
1FDUF5GN8RDA34994
1FDUF5GN8RDA35000
1FDUF5GN8RDA35000
1FDUF5GNXRDA14097
1FDUF5GNXRDA14097
1FDUF5GNXRDA34995
1FDUF5GNXRDA34995
1FDWE3FNOPDD0864 1
1FDWE3FNOPDD09885
1FDWE3FN2PDD08642
1FDWE3FN6PDD04495
1FDWE3FN9PDD00943
1FVACWDTOFHGL0055
1FVACWDTOFHGL0055
1FVACWDT1GHGU7139
1FVACWDT1GHGU7139
1FVACWDT2HHHY9341
1FVACWDT2HHHY9341
1FVACWDT4DHFE4028
1FVACWDT4DHFE4028
1FVACWDT4HHHY342
1FVACWDT4HHHY9342
1FVACWDT4HHJA9934
1FVACWDT4HHJA9934

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
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VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
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VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
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VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
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VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
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VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

License
5453
26983
7632
26682
7635
27044
7804
26680
7633
26683
7636
27045
7805
24368
6707
24369
6708
27046
7806
26681
7634
27047
7807
27042
7802
27048
7808
26678
7631
27043
7803
6889
6891
6890
6888
6887
18829
5454
19997
5442
20529
5437
21773
5612
24849
5444
21974
5686

Effective Date
1/29/2018
3/28/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
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5/3/2025
5/3/2025
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1/11/2025
1/11/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
1/30/2015
1/29/2018
7/8/2016
1/29/2018
3/17/2017
1/29/2018
9/20/2018
9/20/2018
12/22/2022
1/29/2018
1/7/2019
1/7/2019



Name
1FVACWDT6HHJA9935
1FVACWDT6HHJA9935
1FVACWDT8GHGU7 140
1FVACWDT8GHGU7140
1FVACWDT9FHGL0054
1FVACWDT9FHGL0054
1FVACWDTXGHGU7138
1FVACWFCOLHLW3912
1FVACWFCOLHLW3912
1FVACWFCOMHMN4812
1FVACWFCOMHMN4812
1FVACWFC1NHNH5023
1FVACWFC1NHNH5023
1FVACWFC2KHKG9301
1FVACWFC2KHKG9301
1FVACWFC2MHMN4813
1FVACWFC2MHMN4813
1FVACWFC3NHNH5024
1FVACWFC3NHNH5024
1FVACWFC4KHKG9302
1FVACWFC4KHKG9302
1FVACWFC4MHMN4814
1FVACWFC4MHMN4814
1FVACWFCEKHKG9303
1FVACWFC6KHKG9303
1FVACWFC6NHNH5020
1FVACWFC6NHNH5020
1FVACWFC6NHNHK6615
1FVACWFC6NHNHK6615
1FVACWFC8JHJM1843
1FVACWFC8JHJM1843
1FVACWFC8NHNH5021
1FVACWFC8NHNHK6616
1FVACWFC8NHNHK6616
1FVACWFC8RHVC9873
1FVACWFC8RHVC9873
1FVACWFCOLHLW3911
1FVACWFCIOLHLW3911
1FVACWFCXJHIM1844
1FVACWFCXJHIM1844
1FVACWFCXNHNH5022
1FVACWF CXNHNH5022
1GNLCDEC5KR298579
1GNSKFEC1KR127306

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
20528
5448
19143
5450
18828
5446
5438
22863
6060
23521
6308
24370
6709
21928
5659
23522
6309
24372
6711
21927
5658
23523
6310
21926
5657
24371
6710
24375
6714
21267
6061
24373
24367
6706
26107
7428
22862
6059
21268
6062
24374
6713
26106
25981

Effective Date
3/17/2017
1/29/2018
6/17/2015
1/29/2018
1/30/2015
1/29/2018
1/29/2018
3/23/2020
3/23/2020
2/23/2021
2/23/2021
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
2/23/2021
2/23/2021
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
2/23/2021
2/23/2021
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
2/9/2018
3/23/2020
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
71212024
71212024
3/23/2020
3/23/2020
2/9/2018
3/23/2020
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
712/2024
5/2/2024
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