# Manatee County Department of Public Safety

# License Number: ALS4102

Data As Of 6/2/2025	
Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS4102
License Status	CLEAR/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	4/27/2027
License Original Issue Date	04/28/1993
Address of Record	2101 47th Terrace East BRADENTON, FL 34203
Discipline on File	No

## Secondary Locations

#### Address

202 6th Avenue East Manatee Memorial Hospital BRADENTON, FL 34208

## Address

5034 US 301 North ELLENTON, FL 34222

#### Address

14500 Covenant Way LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34202

### Address

6100 15th Street East BRADENTON, FL 34203

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*

\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*, \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

## Address

10311 Malachite Drive East Manatee FD # BRADENTON, FL 34211

#### Address

5508 33rd Avenue Dr. West BRADENTON, FL 34212

#### Address

12132 US Hwy 301 North PARRISH, FL 34219

#### Address

HQ 2101 47th Terrace East MEDIC 19 BRADENTON, FL 34203

#### Address

4319 20th Street West BRADENTON, FL 34205

### Address

10350 Cortez Road West West Manatee FD #2 BRADENTON, FL 34210

### Address

8800 SR 70 E. Manatee Fire Rescue District BRADENTON, FL 34202

#### Address

2901 59th Street West City of Bradenton BRADENTON, FL 34209

#### Address

7611 Prospect Road Southern Manatee FD SARASOTA, FL 34243

#### Address

6001 Marina Drive West Manatee FD #1 HOLMES BEACH, FL 34218

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*

\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*, \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*

\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*, \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

#### Address

1505 Dam Road County Owned BRADENTON, FL 34208

#### Address

7415 Tamiami Trail Cedar Hammock Fire Control SARASOTA, FL 34343

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*

\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*, \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

#### Address

823 49th Street East PALMETTO, FL 34221

# Discipline/Admin Action

## **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

## **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
NONELL, DAVID CHARLES M D	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	37261	03/29/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

# Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF4GTXGED03125	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5453	1/29/2018
1FDUF5GN1RDA14098	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26983	3/28/2025
1FDUF5GN1RDA14098	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7632	1/11/2025
1FDUF5GN1RDA16580	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26682	1/11/2025
1FDUF5GN1RDA16580	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7635	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN1RDA34996	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27044	5/3/2025
IFDUF5GN1RDA34996	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7804	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA14099	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26680	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA14099	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7633	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA16581	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26683	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA16581	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7636	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA34997	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27045	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN3RDA34997	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7805	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN4NDA00612	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24368	6/7/2022
FDUF5GN4NDA00612	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6707	6/7/2022
FDUF5GN4NDA00613	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24369	6/7/2022
FDUF5GN4NDA00613	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6708	6/7/2022
FDUF5GN5RDA34998	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27046	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN5RDA34998	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7806	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN6RDA14100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26681	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN6RDA14100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7634	1/11/2025
FDUF5GN7RDA34999	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27047	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN7RDA34999	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7807	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN8RDA34994	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27042	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN8RDA34994	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7802	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN8RDA35000	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27048	5/3/2025
FDUF5GN8RDA35000	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7808	5/3/2025
FDUF5GNXRDA14097	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26678	1/11/2025
FDUF5GNXRDA14097	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7631	1/11/2025
FDUF5GNXRDA34995	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27043	5/3/2025
FDUF5GNXRDA34995	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7803	5/3/2025
FDWE3FN0PDD08641	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6889	12/22/2022
FDWE3FN0PDD09885	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6891	12/22/2022
FDWE3FN2PDD08642	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6890	12/22/2022
FDWE3FN6PDD04495	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6888	12/22/2022
FDWE3FN9PDD00943	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6887	12/22/2022
FVACWDT0FHGL0055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18829	1/30/2015
FVACWDT0FHGL0055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5454	1/29/2018
FVACWDT1GHGU7139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19997	7/8/2016
FVACWDT1GHGU7139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5442	1/29/2018
FVACWDT1GHGU7139	PERMIT	· · ·		3/17/2017
		VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20529	
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5437	1/29/2018
FVACWDT4DHFE4028	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21773	9/20/2018
FVACWDT4DHFE4028	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5612	9/20/2018
FVACWDT4HHHY342	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24849	12/22/2022
FVACWDT4HHHY9342	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5444	1/29/2018
FVACWDT4HHJA9934	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21974	1/7/2019
FVACWDT4HHJA9934	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5686	1/7/2019

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FVACWDT6HHJA9935	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20528	3/17/2017
FVACWDT6HHJA9935	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5448	1/29/2018
FVACWDT8GHGU7140	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19143	6/17/2015
FVACWDT8GHGU7140	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5450	1/29/2018
FVACWDT9FHGL0054	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18828	1/30/2015
FVACWDT9FHGL0054	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5446	1/29/2018
FVACWDTXGHGU7138	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5438	1/29/2018
FVACWFC0LHLW3912	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22863	3/23/2020
FVACWFC0LHLW3912	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6060	3/23/2020
FVACWFC0MHMN4812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23521	2/23/2021
FVACWFC0MHMN4812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6308	2/23/2021
FVACWFC1NHNH5023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24370	6/7/2022
FVACWFC1NHNH5023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6709	6/7/2022
FVACWFC2KHKG9301	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21928	11/30/2018
FVACWFC2KHKG9301	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5659	11/30/2018
FVACWFC2MHMN4813	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23522	2/23/2021
FVACWFC2MHMN4813	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6309	2/23/2021
FVACWFC3NHNH5024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24372	6/7/2022
FVACWFC3NHNH5024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6711	6/7/2022
FVACWFC4KHKG9302	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21927	11/30/2018
FVACWFC4KHKG9302	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5658	11/30/2018
FVACWFC4MHMN4814	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23523	2/23/2021
FVACWFC4MHMN4814	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6310	2/23/2021
FVACWFC6KHKG9303	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21926	11/30/2018
FVACWFC6KHKG9303	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5657	11/30/2018
FVACWFC6NHNH5020	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24371	6/7/2022
FVACWFC6NHNH5020	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6710	6/7/2022
FVACWFC6NHNHK6615	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24375	6/7/2022
FVACWFC6NHNHK6615	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6714	6/7/2022
FVACWFC8JHJM1843	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21267	2/9/2018
FVACWFC8JHJM1843	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6061	3/23/2020
FVACWFC8NHNH5021	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24373	6/7/2022
FVACWFC8NHNHK6616	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24367	6/7/2022
FVACWFC8NHNHK6616	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6706	6/7/2022
FVACWFC8RHVC9873	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26107	7/2/2024
FVACWFC8RHVC9873	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7428	7/2/2024
FVACWFC9LHLW3911	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22862	3/23/2020
FVACWFC9LHLW3911	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6059	3/23/2020
FVACWFC9LHLW3911	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21268	2/9/2018
FVACWFCXJHJM1844	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6062	3/23/2020
FVACWFCXNHNH5022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24374	6/7/2022
FVACWFCXNHNH5022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6713	6/7/2022
		. ,		
GNLCDEC5KR298579	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26106	7/2/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.